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To the Honorabie Commissione: u Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attacheg original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party{ies):
Ciba-Geigy Corporation
520 White Plains Road
Tarrytown, New York 10591
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ciba Spediaity Chemicals Corporation
540 White Plains Road
Tarrytown, New York 10531
3. Nature of Conveyance:

(] Assignment

“I Merger

O Change of Name

ﬁomer Oorrective ﬁcssiqn ment ~Reel 1591 Frame o175

Execution Date:December 27, 1996

Chatze o5

TRADEMARK
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4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s)
75] 121,018

Additional numbers attached? T Yes ONo

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concaming document should be mailed:

- e - Name: JoAnn Villamizar
Internal Address: Ciba Spedialty Chemicals Corporation
Patent/Trademark Department
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road

Tarrytown, New York 10591

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:_|

7. Totaifes (37 CFR3.41)S_JUIn 00D
| Enclosed
RAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Deposit Account Number: 03-1933

{Aftach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Assignee of Trademark Application/Registration:
XDomiclled in USA O Not domiciled in USA
If not domiclied in USA, assignee designates the following domestic representative:
Name:

Address:

TRADEMARK
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¢ Statement and signature:

To the best of the undersigned attomey’s knowledge, the information contained on this cover sheet is tre
&nd correct and any copy submitted is a true i

<0ANN Vilamiar \ M A
Name of Person Sigmdg Signatus

Total number of pages including cover sheet: __

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED
STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.ON FEBRUARY 14,
1997.

TRADEMARK
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To the Honarable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Ciba-Geigy Corporation
520 White Plains Road
Tarmrytown, New York 10591
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation
540 White Plains Road
Tarmytown, New York 10581
3. Nature of Conveyance:

£ Assignment

~. Merger

7> Change of Name

1 Other

Execution Date:December 27, 1996

§E
A8E
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4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): .M

A. Trademark Application No.(s) (See attached Schedule A) B. Registration No.(s) See Attached
Schedule A

Additional numbers attached? BJYes {1 No See attached

5. Name and address of party to whom comespondence conceming document should be mailed:

Name: JoAnn Villamizar

internal Address: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation
Patent/Trademark Department

Street Address: 540 White Plains Road

Tarmrytown, New York 10591

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:196

7. Total fee {37 CFR 3.41) $4,915.00
Enclosed
[-dAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Deposit Account Number: 03-1933

{Aftach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Assignee of Trademark Application/Registration:
BJIDomicited in USA ) Not domiciled in USA
¥ not domiclied in USA, assignee designates the following domestic representative:
Name:

Address:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0856



9. Statement and signature:
To the best of the undersigned attomey's knowledge, the information contained on this cover sheet is true
and comect and any copy submitted is a true copy of the orniginal document.

JoAnn Villamizar ,Z[L\ VA QAN February 14, 1997
Mame of Person Signing | Signaturé ] Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 15

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED
S$TATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON FEBRUARY 14,
1997.

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS PENDING APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER FILING DATE
ACCUSTICK 74/583,536 OCTOBER 7, 1995
CIBACEL 74/692,943 JUNE 23, 1995
CIBAFLOW 74/692,939 JUNE 23, 1985
CIBAPON - } 74/692,931 JUNE 23, 1995
FIBEF.STAB 74/329,030 NOVEMBER 6, 1992
FILESTER 75/096,290 APRIL 29, 1996
INVATEX 75131 ,01)1‘@ JULY 8, 1996
NOVACOLOR 75/163.956 SEPTEMBER 10, 1996
PARTS IN MINUTES 75/065.563 FEBRUARY 29, 1996
PROEELEC 75/065,568 FEBRUARY 29, 1996
RECYCLOBLEND 74{523,742 MAY 11, 1894
REN-NELD 75,131,014 JULY 8, 1996
RUVA. 74/462,946 NOVEMBER 24, 1993
SOLARTEX 75,166,967 SEPTEMBER 16, 1996
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

ADDCARE & design

ALBATEX
ALBEGAI.
AMASOFT
ARACAST
ARAKOTE
ARALDITE
ARALDITE
ARATHANE
ARATRONIC
AROCY
AUTOLAM
AVILON
AVIVAN
CHEL
CIBACET
CIBACETE
CIBACHF.OME

CIBACOFY

1,817,568
286,699
766,963
848,061

1,021,345

1,250,736
442,493
437,125

1,580,878

1,583,171

1,539,906

1,235,949
736,231

1,013,280
566,061
896,017
212,376
753,583

1,509,703

JANUARY 18, 1994
SEPTEMBER 1, 1931
MARCH 24, 1964
APRIL 30, 1968
SEPTEMBER 30, 1975
SEPTEMBER 13, 1983
APRIL 19, 1849
MARCH 9, 1948
FEBRUARY 6, 1990
FEBRUARY 20, 1990
MAY 23, 1989

MAY 3, 1983

AUGUST 21, 1962
JUNE 17, 1975
OCTOBER 28, 1852
OCTOBER 22, 1974
MAY 4, 1926

JULY 30, 1963

OCTOBER 25, 1988

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

CIBACROLAN
CIBACRON
CIBAFAS™
CIBAFIX
CIBAFLUID
CIBA-GEIGY
CIBA-GEIGY
CIBA LITE:
CIBA-LITE
CIBANONMNE
CIBAPHASOL
CIBATEX
CIBATOOL
CINQUASIA
COLORS
COLOR WIZARD
CROMOPHTAL
CUPROPHENYL
DAROCUR
DEPUMA

DIAZOPHENYL

.5:38 FR CIBA PATENT TCC

3147857182 TO S917A338BB7124

-2.

REG. NO.

683,105
660,489
1,481,248
2,016,082
2,012,485
1,083,053
1,087,923
1,695,687
1,740,763
530,634
731,696
795,849
1,655,958
743,673
1,483,781
1,741,748
582,869
502,703
1,192,679
553,177

510,252

REG. DATE

AUGUST 11, 19589
APRIL 15, 1958
MARCH 22, 1988
NOVEMBER 12, 1996
OCTOBER 29, 1996
JANUARY 24, 1978
MARCH 28, 1978
JUNE 23, 1892
DECEMBER 22, 1882
SEPTEMBER 12, 1950
MAY 22, 1962
SEPTEMBER 14,1965
SEPTEMBER 10, 1991
JANUARY 15, 1963
APRIL S, 1988
DECEMBER 22, 1992
NOVEMBER 24, 1853
OCTOBER S, 1948
MARCH 30, 1982
JANUARY 8, 1952

MAY 31, 1949

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

DICRYLAN
DIPHENYL
ELOXAN
EMPRESS
EPIBOND
EPOCAST
EPOSERT
ERIO
ERIOCHROME
ERIOCLARITE
ERIONAL
ERIONYL
ERIOSIN
FILAMID
FILOFIN

HUES & VIEWS
HIDRACOL
IMPERIAI.
IMPERSE
INVADERM

INVADINE:

REG. NO.

557,623
818,014
516,870
1,076,752
613,707
612,844
1,816,550
151,486
532,239
802,060
276,102
574,088
760,883
1,041,574
1,133,917
1,794,902
1,087,152
717,382
1,090,605
349,507

525,337

3147837182 TO 917833887124 P.gcr 27

REG. DATE

APRIL 15, 1952
NOVEMBER 1, 1966
OCTOBER 25, 1949
NOVEMBER 8, 1977
OCTOBER 11, 1955
SEPTEMBER 27, 1955
JANUARY 18, 1994
FEBRUARY 7, 1922
OCTOBER 17, 1950
JANUARY 18, 1966
OCTOBER 7, 1830
MAY 5, 1953
DECEMBER 3, 1963
JUNE 22, 1976

APRIL 289, 1980
SEPTEMBER 28, 1993
MARCH 14, 1978
JUNE 27, 1961

MAY 9, 1978

AUGUST 31, 1937

MAY 16, 1850

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK

INVATEX
INVATEX
IRGACAFE
IRGACAFRIER
IRGACOL.OR
IRGACOR
IRGACURE
IRGADERM
IRGAFOMAL
IRGAFORM
IRGAFOS
IRGALAN
IRGALEY
IRGALITE
IRGALUBE
IRGAME:T
IRGAMINE
IRGANOX
IRGAPADOL
IRGAPEL

IRGASAN

S:38 FR CIEA PATENT TCC

9147857182 TO 917933087124 p.2

-4-

REG. NO.

541,337
1,217,997
1.615,335

918,746
1,567,785
1,381,958
1,042,585
1,018,104

783,863
1,811,756

989,852

§71,399

864,440
1,659,336
1,132,512
1,967,228

440,392

759,879

783,856

881.541

698,780

REG. DATE

APRIL 24, 1951
NOVEMBER 30, 1982
OCTOBER 2, 1980
AUGUST 24, 1971
NOVEMBER 28, 1889
FEBRUARY 11, 1986
JULY 6, 1976
SEPTEMBER 2, 1975
JANUARY 26, 1965
DECEMBER 21, 1993
AUGUST 6, 1974
MARCH 3, 1953
FEBRUARY 4, 1963
OCTOBER 8, 1891
APRIL 8, 1980

APRIL 8, 1996
AUGUST 31, 1948
NOVEMBER 12, 1963
JANUARY 26, 1965
DECEMBER 2, 1968

JUNE 7, 1960

TRADEMARK
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TRAD RK

IRGASPERSE
IRGASOL.
IRGASTAB
IRGASULF
IRGATAN
IRGAZIN
IRGAZYME
LANACRON
LANASET
LANASOL
LEVELIZNE
LODYNE
LOSTAT
LYOFIL
LYOPRINT
MAXILON
MATRIMID
MICROLITH
MIGAFAR
MITIM

MONARCH

31478571082 TO 917233@87124 P.
-5-
REG. NO. REG. DATE
1,657,090 SEPTEMBER 17, 1991
619,732 JANUARY 24, 1956
902,002 NOVEMBER 10, 1970
1,261,380 DECEMBER 20, 1983
1,080,596 MAY 9, 1978
696,266 APRIL 19, 1960
1,968,606 APRIL 16, 1996
754,852 AUGUST 20, 1963
1,329,155 APRIL 9, 1985
138,516 DECEMBER 28, 1920
758,011 OCTOBER 8, 1963
1,017,220 AUGUST §, 1975
1,013,895 JUNE 24, 1975
349,026 AUGUST 17, 1937
353,188 JUNE 28, 1938
641),222 JANUARY 22, 1857
1,437,618 APRIL 28, 1987
£80,036 MAY 18, 1954
398,244 OCTOBER 20, 1942
385,170 FEBRUARY 18, 1941
1,121,250 JULY 3, 1979
TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK REG. NO REG. DATE
PYROVATEX 578,097 JULY 28, 1953
RECYCLDSTAB 1,817,306 JANUARY 18, 1994
REDUX 410,213 NOVEMBER 14, 1844
REGAL 1,076,751 NOVEMBER 8, 1977
ren 781,908 DECEMBER 22, 1964
ren €78,703 MAY 19, 1859
ren 710,081 JANUARY 24, 1961
REN:C.0-THANE 1,004,156 FEBRUARY 11, 1975
REN-FLEX 1,075,009 OCTOBER 11, 1977
REN-LEASE 1,080,673 JANUARY 3, 1978
REN-RAFID 1,073,865 SEPTEMBER 27, 1977
REN SHAPE 707 695 NOVEMBER 28, 1960
REN WODJD 718,450 JULY 18, 1961
REOCOFR 1,138,327 AUGUST 5, 1980
REOMET 918,365 AUGUST 17, 1971
RESICAFT 852,131 JULY 9, 1968
REVERSAN 797,412 OCTOBER 12, 1965
REVON 799,350 NOVEMBER 30, 1965
REX 1,099,138 AUGUST 15, 1978
SAPAMINE 521,020 FEBRUARY 14, 1950
SELLA 617,673 DECEMBER 20, 1955

TRADEMARK
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TINOLITE:
TINOPAL
TINOVETIN
TINUVIN
TINUVIN
ULTRASOF
ULTRATEX
ULTRAVON
ULTRAVON
UNISPERSE
UNIVADINE
URALANE
UVITEX
WEARGLUARD
WEARGUARD-FINE

ZERQSTAT

914757182 TO 917833087124

-

REG. NO.

783,857
1,516,102
860,800
1,471,826
700,749
1,424,490
1,241,716

541,987, ...

oAt s
A T .
v N a,

U MAY 11, 1937

1967928

527,733
1,463,200
1,463,201

666,154

REG. DATE

JANUARY 26, 1965
DECEMBER 13, 1988
NOVEMBER 26, 1968
JANUARY 12, 1988
JULY 12, 196
JANUARY 13, 1987
JUNE 14, 1983

MAY 8, 1951

' FEBRUARY 20, 1962

. APRIL 14, 1959

APRIL 16, 1996
JULY 18, 1950
NOVEMBER 3, 1987
NOVEMBER 3, 1987

AUGUST 26, 1858

TRADEMARK
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba-Geigy Corporation, a corporation, having its principal offices at 520
Whte Plains Road, Tamrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter "Seller”) is the owner of the
trademarks registered and applications to register trademarks shown in Schedule A, in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, “Trademarks”)

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation duly organized under
the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tamytown,
NY 10591 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer”) desires to acquire the entire rnight, title, and interest in

and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer,
its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with
the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the
same, including all nghts, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that

Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authonzed officer, has caused this Assignment

to be executed as of the 27" day of December, 1996.

Ciba-Geigy Corporation

By AN WIS
BY: oo T We—-
Douglas Watson
President and CEO
TRADEMARK
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