Connéctive, MMD B 10.12.99

01-28-2000



RCE

101231635

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ciba-Geigy Corporation 520 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation 540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Merger

Change of Name

Nother Corrective Assignment - Reel 1591 FRAME 0175

Execution Date: December 27, 1996

Charge 46



4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(A.	Trademark	Application	No.	(5)
-------------------------------	----	-----------	-------------	-----	-----

B. Registration No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Tyes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

JoAnn Villamizar

Internal Address:

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation

Patent/Trademark Department

Street Address:

540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

1 Enclosed

Mauthorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit Account Number: 03-1933

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8. Assignee of Trademark Application/Registration:

☑Domiciled in USA ☐ Not domiciled in USA

If not domiclied in USA, assignee designates the following domestic representative:

Name:

Address:

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of the undersigned attorney's knowledge, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

oAnn Villamizar

February 14, 1997

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. ON FEBRUARY 14, 1997.



08-04-1997 100500091

ERCE e

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2-18-97

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Ciba-Geigy Corporation 520 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation 540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591

3. Nature of Conveyance:

☐ Merger
☐ Change of Name
Other
Execution Date:December 27, 1996

48755



4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):

	Trademark Application No.(s) (See attached Schedule A) B. Registration No.(s) See Attached chedule A		
A	dditional numbers attached? ⊠Yes □ No See attached		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: JoAnn Villamizar		
Internal Address: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation Patent/Trademark Department			
	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road Tarrytown, New York 10591		
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 196		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4,915.00		
	Enclosed		
	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Deposit Account Number: 03-1933		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
8.	Assignee of Trademark Application/Registration:		
	☑Domiciled in USA ☐ Not domiciled in USA		
	If not domiclied in USA, assignee designates the following domestic representative:		
	Name:		
	Address:		

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of the undersigned attorney's knowledge, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

JoAnn Villamizar
Name of Person Signing

Signatu

February 14, 1997

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 15

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON FEBRUARY 14, 1997.

SCHEDULE A

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS PENDING APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
ACCUSTICK	74/583,536	OCTOBER 7, 1995
CIBACEL	74/692,943	JUNE 23, 1995
CIBAFLOW	74/692,939	JUNE 23, 1995
CIBAPON	74/692,931	JUNE 23, 1995
FIBERISTAB	74/329,030	NOVEMBER 6, 1992
FILESTER	75/096,290	APRIL 29, 1996
INVATEX	75/131,01/2	JULY 8, 1996
NOVACOLOR	75/163,956	SEPTEMBER 10, 1996
PARTS IN MINUTES	75/065.563	FEBRUARY 29, 1996
PROFELEC	75/065,568	FEBRUARY 29, 1996
RECYCLOBLEND	74/523,742	MAY 11, 1994
REN-WELD	75,131,014	JULY 8, 1996
RUVA	7 4/46 2,946	NOVEMBER 24, 1993
SOLARTEX	75,166,967	SEPTEMBER 16, 1996

SCHEDULE A

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

ADDCARE & design 1,817,569 JANUARY 18, 1994
ADDCARE & design 1,817,569 JANUARY 18, 1994
ALBATEX 286,699 SEPTEMBER 1, 1931
ALBEGAL 766,963 MARCH 24, 1964
AMASOFT 848,061 APRIL 30, 1968
ARACAST 1,021,345 SEPTEMBER 30, 1975
ARAKOTE 1,250,736 SEPTEMBER 13, 1983
ARALDITE 442,493 APRIL 19, 1949
ARALDITE 437,125 MARCH 9, 1948
ARATHANE 1,580,878 FEBRUARY 6, 1990
ARATRONIC 1,583,171 FEBRUARY 20, 1990
AROCY 1,539,906 MAY 23, 1989
AUTOLAM 1,235,949 MAY 3, 1983
AVILON 736,231 AUGUST 21, 1962
AVIVAN 1,013,290 JUNE 17, 1975
CHEL 566,061 OCTOBER 28, 1952
CIBACET 996,017 OCTOBER 22, 1974
CIBACETE 212,376 MAY 4, 1926
CIBACHROME 753,583 JULY 30, 1963
CIBACOFY 1,509,703 OCTOBER 25, 1988

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CIBACROLAN	683,105	AUGUST 11, 1959
CIBACRON	660,489	APRIL 15, 1958
CIBAFAS	1,481,248	MARCH 22, 1988
CIBAFIX	2,016,082	NOVEMBER 12, 1996
CIBAFLUID	2,012,485	OCTOBER 29, 1996
CIBA-GEIGY	1,083,053	JANUARY 24, 1978
CIBA-GEIGY	1,087,923	MARCH 28, 1978
CIBA LITE:	1,695,687	JUNE 23, 1892
CIBA-LITE	1,740,763	DECEMBER 22, 1992
CIBANONE	530, 634	SEPTEMBER 12, 1950
CIBAPHASOL	731,696	MAY 22, 1962
CIBATEX	795,849	SEPTEMBER 14,1965
CIBATOOL	1,655,958	SEPTEMBER 10, 1991
CINQUASIA	743,673	JANUARY 15, 1963
COLORS	1,483,781	APRIL 5, 1988
COLOR WIZARD	1,741,748	DECEMBER 22, 1992
CROMOPHTAL	582,869	NOVEMBER 24, 1953
CUPROPHENYL	502,703	OCTOBER 5, 1948
DAROCUR	1,192,679	MARCH 30, 1982
DEPUMA	553,177	JANUARY 8, 1952
DIAZOPHENYL	510,252	MAY 31, 1949

- 3 -

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DICRYLAN	557,623	APRIL 15, 1952
DIPHENYL	818,014	NOVEMBER 1, 1966
ELOXAN	516,870	OCTOBER 25, 1949
EMPRESS	1,076,752	NOVEMBER 8, 1977
EPIBON()	613,707	OCTOBER 11, 1955
EPOCAST	612,844	SEPTEMBER 27, 1955
EPOSERT	1,816,550	JANUARY 18, 1994
ERIO	151,486	FEBRUARY 7, 1922
ERIOCHROME	532,239	OCTOBER 17, 1950
ERIOCLARITE	802,060	JANUARY 18, 1966
ERIONAL	276,102	OCTOBER 7, 1930
ERIONYL	574,088	MAY 5, 1953
ERIOSIN	760,883	DECEMBER 3, 1963
FILAMID	1,041,574	JUNE 22, 1976
FILOFIN	1,133,917	APRIL 29, 1980
HUES & VIEWS	1,794,902	SEPTEMBER 28, 1993
HIDRACOL	1,087,152	MARCH 14, 1978
IMPERIAL.	717,382	JUNE 27, 1961
IMPERSE	1,090,605	MAY 9, 1978
INVADERM	349,507	AUGUST 31, 1937
INVADINE	525,337	MAY 16, 1950

- 4 -

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
INVATEX	541,337	APRIL 24, 1951
INVATEX	1,217,997	NOVEMBER 30, 1982
IRGACAFE	1,615,335	OCTOBER 2, 1990
IRGACAFRIER	918,746	AUGUST 24, 1971
IRGACOLOR	1,567,785	NOVEMBER 28, 1989
IRGACOR	1,381,958	FEBRUARY 11, 1986
IRGACURE	1,042,585	JULY 6, 1976
IRGADERM	1,019,104	SEPTEMBER 2, 1975
IRGAFOMAL	783,863	JANUARY 26, 1965
IRGAFORM	1,811,756	DECEMBER 21, 1993
IRGAFOS	989,952	AUGUST 6, 1974
IRGALAN	571,399	MARCH 3, 1953
IRGALE'	864,440	FEBRUARY 4, 1969
IRGALITE	1,659,336	OCTOBER 8, 1991
IRGALUBE	1,132,512	APRIL 8, 1980
IRGAMET	1,967,228	APRIL 9, 1996
IRGAMINE	440,392	AUGUST 31, 1948
IRGAN()X	759,879	NOVEMBER 12, 1963
IRGAPADOL	783,856	JANUARY 26, 1965
IRGAPEL	881,541	DECEMBER 2, 1969
IRGASAN	698,780	JUNE 7, 1960

- 5 -

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
IRGASPERSE	1,657,090	SEPTEMBER 17, 1991
IRGASOL.	619,732	JANUARY 24, 1956
IRGASTAB	902,002	NOVEMBER 10, 1970
IRGASULF	1,261,380	DECEMBER 20, 1983
IRGATAN	1,090,596	MAY 9, 1978
IRGAZIN	696,266	APRIL 19, 1960
IRGAZYME	1,968,606	APRIL 16, 1996
LANACRON	754,852	AUGUST 20, 1963
LANASET	1,329,155	APRIL 9, 1985
LANASOL	138,516	DECEMBER 28, 1920
LEVELENE	758,011	OCTOBER 8, 1963
LODYNE	1,017,220	AUGUST 5, 1975
LOSTAT	1,013,895	JUNE 24, 1975
LYOFIX	349,026	AUGUST 17, 1937
LYOPRINT	358,188	JUNE 28, 1938
MAXIL ON	640,222	JANUARY 22, 1957
MATRIMID	1,437,618	APRIL 28, 1987
MICROLITH	590,036	MAY 18, 1954
MIGAFAR	39 8, 244	OCTOBER 20, 1942
MITIN	385,170	FEBRUARY 18, 1941
MONARCH	1,121,250	JULY 3, 1979



-7-

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
PYROVATEX	578,097	JULY 28, 1953
RECYCLOSTAB	1,817,306	JANUARY 18, 1994
REDUX	410,213	NOVEMBER 14, 1944
REGAL	1,076,751	NOVEMBER 8, 1977
ren	781,908	DECEMBER 22, 1964
ren	678,703	MAY 19, 1959
ren	710,081	JANUARY 24, 1961
REN:C:O-THANE	1,004,156	FEBRUARY 11, 1975
REN-FLEX	1,075,009	OCTOBER 11, 1977
REN-LEASE	1,080,673	JANUARY 3, 1978
REN-RAFID	1,073,865	SEPTEMBER 27, 1977
REN SHAPE	707,695	NOVEMBER 29, 1960
REN WOOD	718,450	JULY 18, 1961
REOCOR	1,138,327	AUGUST 5, 1980
REOMET	918,365	AUGUST 17, 1971
RESICAFT	852,131	JULY 9, 1968
REVERSAN	797,412	OCTOBER 12, 1965
REVON	799,350	NOVEMBER 30, 1965
REX	1,099,139	AUGUST 15, 1978
SAPAMINE	521,020	FEBRUARY 14, 1950
SELLA	617,673	DECEMBER 20, 1955

- 9 -

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TINOLITE	783,857	JANUARY 26, 1965
TINOPAL	1,516,102	DECEMBER 13, 1988
TINOVETIN	860,800	NOVEMBER 26, 1968
TINUVIN	1,471,826	JANUARY 12, 1988
TINUVIN	700,749	JULY 12, 196
ULTRASOF	1,424,490	JANUARY 13, 1987
ULTRATEX	1,241,716	JUNE 14, 1983
ULTRAVON	541,987	MAY 8, 1951
ULTRAVON	345,974	MAY 11, 1937
UNISPERSE	727,636	FEBRUARY 20, 1962
UNIVADINE	676 842	APRIL 14, 1959
URALANE	1,967,928	APRIL 16, 1996
UVITEX	527,733	JULY 18, 1950
WEARGUARD	1,463,200	NOVEMBER 3, 1987
WEARGUARD-FINE	1,463,201	NOVEMBER 3, 1987
ZEROSTAT	666,154	AUGUST 26, 1958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ciba-Geigy Corporation, a corporation, having its principal offices at 520

White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York 10591 (hereinafter "Seller") is the owner of the

trademarks registered and applications to register trademarks shown in Schedule A, in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office: hereinafter, (collectively, "Trademarks")

WHEREAS, Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown,

NY 10591 (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Buyer,

its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any and all rights relating to the

same, including all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law and in equity, that

Seller has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Seller, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this Assignment

to be executed as of the 27th day of December, 1996.

Ciba-Geigy Corporation

Douglas Watson
President and CEO

RECORDED: 10/12/1999